Notice of Town Board Meeting

The Town Board of the Town of Diamond Bluff, Pierce County, Wisconsin, hereby provides notice and agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Diamond Bluff for **Thursday**, **July 13th**, **2023** at **7:00PM at the Diamond Bluff Town Hall**. The public may provide comments to the Town Board if the presiding officer notes on the agenda and upon recognition a period of public comments.

Agenda: Call to order, Roll call of Board Members present, Approval of minutes from previous meeting, Approval to pay claims as presented, Treasurer's Report, Correspondence and Communication, Township Road Update, Sea Wing Park Committee, Informal public comment time, Agenda items for next meeting, Next meeting date, Adjournment.

For details and other Diamond Bluff Town information go to www.diamondbluffwi.gov